2015 Chief Judgeꞌs MB  188
IN THE MĀORI LAND COURT OF NEW ZEALAND
AOTEA DISTRICT
A20090017831
CJ 2009/48
UNDER
Section 45, Te Ture Whenua Māori Act 1993
IN THE MATTER OF

18
 and using from that minute:
 the numbering system
 adjusted proportions
 aliases plus other names from elsewhere in the Court record
 note that the tribal affiliations are as advised by the applicant
 Name Sex Proportion
Descendant of 1
st
 wife
Kataraina
(Takitimu waka - Kahungunu)
1 Kataraina Te Rangi f 1/6
Descendants of 3
rd
 wife
Marotoa or Te Rewha or Parekarangi or Takinga
(Te Arawa waka, Tuwharetoa)
2 Substitute successors for Rangipora te Marotoa (Rangipoia Te Marotoa):
 2A Ngaehe Wanikau   m 1/24
 2B Pikitu Wanikau   m 1/24
 2C Motuka Akuhata Wanikau m 1/24
 2D Hohipera Paekiri f 1/24
3 Substitute successors for Te Rewha te Marotoa (or Terewha or Titari Te Marotoa):
 3A Te Kore te Rewha (or Te Kore te Rewha) f 1/42
 3B Kohatu te Rewha (or Kohatu Waihakeke)
same as No 4A below
m 1/42
 3C Petera te Rewha  m 1/42
 3D Ngaiterangi te Rewha (or Roger Smallman)  f 1/42
 3E Ririana te Rewha  f 1/42
 3F Kohine te Rewha (or Rohine te Rewha) f 1/42
 3G Ruingarangi te Rewha  f 1/42
4 Substitute successor for Waihakeke te Marotoa in terms of his will:
 4A Kohatu Waihakeke (or Kohatu te Rewha)
same as No 3B above
m 1/6
Descendants of 4th wife
Hingaia Huruao
(Matatua waka)
5 Tureiti te Rangi mdni nil
6 Toiroa te Rangi mdni nil
7 Makiwhara te Rangi (died 25/1/1969) m 1/6
8 Petera te Rangi (died 1950) m 1/6
8. Affected Blocks (Aotea District)
Blocks Shares
Waipapa 1D2 – now superseded.
The only blocks currently remaining in the Court’s
current database (MLIS) are:
9 shares out of
399 11/12
ths
 shares
Waipapa 1D2B1
Waipapa 1D2B2
Waipapa 1D2B3A
Waipapa 1D2B3B
All these blocks are affected by the succession
18 3 Chief Judge’s MB 39-41
2015 Chief Judgeꞌs MB  194
Identification of evidence that may be of assistance in remedying the mistake
or omission
9. The following documents are attached:
a) Minutes and orders at:
 5 Tokaanu (Succession) MB 286-287 dated 16 August 1978 (the order
stated in the application)
 29 Tokaanu MB 384 on 16 February 1950 (the order actually
complained of)
 25 Tokaanu MB 119 dated 9 March 1933 being the order for which
evidence was based for both orders above
 Chief Judge’s amendment at 3 Chief Judge’s MB 39-41 dated 20